SURFACE MOUNTABLE
FAST SOFT RECOVERY
RECTIFIER DIODE
1
Bulletin I2111  rev. C  03/99
QUIETIR  Series
20ETF..S
VF <  1.2V @ 10A

2
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
Ordering Information Table
20 E T F 06 S TRL
Device Code
1 52 43 6 7
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:  E = Single Diode
3 - T = TO-220AC
4 - F = Fast Recovery
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
6 - S = D2Pak (SMD-220) Version
7 - Tape and Reel Option:
TRL = Left Reel
TRR = Right Orientation Reel
02 = 200V
04 = 400V
06 = 600V
7
20ETF..S  QUIETIR Series
Bulletin I2111  rev. C  03/99
9G3A
20ETF06S
9512
EXAMPLE:  THIS  IS  AN  20ETF06S INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER   LOGO
PART   NUMBER
Marking Information
DATE   CODE (YYWW)
YY = YEAR
WW = WEEK
ASSEMBLY
LOT   CODE
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
(K)
(A)(A)
TRR
FEED DIRECTION
TRL
FEED DIRECTION
10.90 (0.429)
10.70 (0.421) 16.10 (0.634)
15.90 (0.626)
1.75 (0.069)
1.25 (0.049)
1.85 (0.073)
1.65 (0.065)
4.10 (0.161)
3.90 (0.153)
1.60 (0.063)
1.50 (0.059)
DIA.
1.60 (0.063)
1.50 (0.059)
DIA.
11.60 (0.457)
11.40 (0.449)
15.42 (0.609)
15.22 (0.601)
4.72 (0.186)
4.52 (0.178)
24.30 (0.957)
23.90 (0.941)
0.368 (0.0145)
0.342 (0.0135)
360 (14.173)
DIA. MAX.
26.40 (1.039)
24.40 (0.961)
13.50 (0.532)
12.80 (0.504) DIA.
60 (2.362)